2	 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774
Rev.  G
06/02/2014
IS61WV102416ALL
IS61WV102416BLL
IS64WV102416BLL
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
A0-A19	 Address Inputs

IS61WV102416BLL
IS64WV102416BLL
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Voltage Range: 2.4V to 3.6V
	Speed (ns)	 Order Part No.	 Package
	 10 (81)	 IS61WV102416BLL-10MI	 48 mini BGA (9mm x 11mm)
	 	 IS61WV102416BLL-10MLI	 48 mini BGA (9mm x 11mm), Lead-free
	 	 IS61WV102416BLL-10TLI	 TSOP (Type I), Lead-free
Note:
1. Speed = 8ns for Vdd = 3.3V + 5%. Speed = 10ns for Vdd = 2.4V - 3.6V
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Voltage Range: 1.65V to 2.2V
	Speed (ns)	 Order Part No.	 Package
	 20	 IS61WV102416ALL-20MI	 48 mini BGA (9mm x 11mm)
	 	 IS61WV102416ALL-20MLI	 48 mini BGA (9mm x 11mm), Lead-free
	 	 IS61WV102416ALL-20TLI	 TSOP (Type I), Lead-free
Automotive Range: -40°C to +125°C
Voltage Range: 2.4V to 3.6V
	Speed (ns)	 Order Part No.	 Package
	 10	 IS64WV102416BLL-10MA3	 48 mini BGA (9mm x 11mm)